

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
AT: DEVADURGA

O.S.No.176/2022

Plaintiffs: Noor sab S/o. Aayin Sab @ Aayinappa
and others.

// Vs//

Defendants: Haji Sab S/o. LateYamanur Sab
@ Yamanappa and others.

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that they and defendants are tenants-in-common with respect to suit property ?
- 2) Whether the defendant no.1 proves the alleged prior partition ?
- 3) Whether the defendant no.1 proves that he is the owner of the suit property ?
- 4) Whether the defendant no.1 proves that he is in possession of the suit property as on the date of the institution of the suit ?
- 5) Whether the defendant no.1 proves the alleged interference by the plaintiffs ?
- 6) Whether the defendant no.1 proves that he, the plaintiffs and defendant no.2 are tenants-in-common with respect to the written statement properties ?

7) Whether the plaintiffs and defendant no.1 are entitle for the reliefs as sought for ?

8) What Order or decree ?

Date: 27.11.2023.
Place: Devadurga.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Devadurga.